THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BLANDFORD-BLENHEIM BY-LAW NUMBER 2423-2024

BEING A BY-LAW TO REGULATE THE SALE AND USE OF FIREWORKS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BLANDFORD-BLENHEIM

SCHEDULE "B"

Fireworks Vendor Application

Applicant Name	
	_Email
Business Name	
Title/Position of Applicant	
	TED A MINIMUM OF 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE)
Signature	
This vendor permit is issued subject t	to compliance with the conditions specified in By-law 24

This vendor permit is issued subject to compliance with the conditions specified in By-law 2423-2024

Permission is hereby granted to the party to whom this permit is issued or its duly authorized agent(s) to

Sell consumer fireworks at such a time and place as specified on this permit.

- Permitted to sell on Victoria Day and Canada Day, and each of the (7) days immediately preceding Victoria Day and Canada Day.
- Permitted to advertise on Victoria Day and Canada Day, and each of the (21) twenty-one days immediately preceding Victoria Day and Canada Day.

Conditions Upon Arrival

• The permit is valid only for the calendar year in which it is issued

- The permit is valid only for the sale location specified on the permit
- Every permit holder shall provide and maintain fully operational fire extinguishing equipment ready for immediate use
- The permit holder shall sell consumer fireworks in conformance with the information provided to the Fire Chief pursuant to By-law 2423-2024
- Licensing fee as per Township fees and charges schedule must be included with application
- The permit holder shall comply at all times with the provisions of the Explosives Act, Fire Protection and Prevention Act, and the provisions of By-law 2423-2024
- Any other conditions deemed reasonable in the circumstances by the Chief Fire Chief
- No permit holder shall sell consumer fireworks except in accordance with the conditions of the permit
- The applicant of this application acknowledges that the applicant shall indemnify and hold harmless the Municipality and its servants, agents, and employees from all damages, actions, causes of actions, suits, claims, and demands whatsoever, which may arise directly or indirectly by reason of the discharge, transport, set-up, operation display and/or discharge of fireworks

Comments/Chief Fire Official Specific Requirements		

The personal information on this form is collected under the authority of the Municipal Act, as amended, the Fire Protection and Prevention Act, as amended and By-law 2423-2024, as amended. The information will be used for the purpose of processing this application and administering the legislation. Questions about this collection should be directed to the Township Clerk, 519-463-5347.